1
ORDER GUIDE
None
30m
None
50m
30m
50m
None
30m
50m
Actuator
Cable type
Name Shape
Catalog listing
Roller lever
Adjustable roller
lever type
Without lever
1LS1-J401
1LS1-J401-03
1LS1-J401-05
—
1LS3-J401-03
1LS3-J401-05
1LS2-J401
1LS2-J401-03
1LS2-J401-05
1LS3-J401
1LS   -J400 SERIES  ALL STAINLESS STEEL LIMIT SWITCHES
Continuous use under water or
in other harsh environments or
corrosive gas atmospheres is possible.
Superior resistance to salt and corrosive gases
May be used under water.
APPLICATIONS
    Chemical plants (acid and alkali resistant)
    Harbor facilities (protected against salt water corrosion)
    Dams and floodgates
*Special requests for different cable lengths are acceptable in 10m increments.
CLICKCLICKCLICK
2
PERFORMANCE
JIS C 4508
2-circuit double break
M4 screw (switch terminal screw)
Rivet
IP67 (IEC 60529, JIS C 0920)
See Table 1.
1,000Vac, 50/60Hz for 1 minute
2,000Vac, 50/60Hz for 1 minute
Min. 100MΩ(by 500Vdc megger)
Max. 50mΩ(6 to 8Vdc, thermal current 1A, voltage drop method)
24Vdc 10mA, 100Vac 10mA
Withstands load 5 times O.F. (operating direction for 1 minute)
Withstands tightening force of 1.5N·m for 1 minute
Contacts open for 1ms max. at 300m/s2 in free position and total travel position
1.5mm peak-to-peak amplitude, frequency 10 to 55Hz, for 2 continuous hours
Contacts open for 1ms max. in free position and total travel position.
1.7mm/s to 0.5m/s
Max. 120 operations/minute
Min.2 million operations (with O.T. at 1/3 to 2/3 the rated value)
Min. 100,000 operations (tested at rated load and operating freq. of 20 times/minute)
-5 to +70˚C(freezing not allowed)
Max. 98% RH
5 to 6N·m (M5 hexagon socket head bolt)
1.3 to 1.7N·m (M4 screw)
0.8 to 1.2N·m (M3.5 screw)
4 to 5.2N·m (M5 hexagon socket head bolt)
1.0 to 1.4N·m (M4 binding head machine screw)
Compliance
Contact form